

MARTIMONIAL SUIT NO 259 OF 2021.(259 OF 2021)

Present: Smt. Ail Biswas (Sarkar)

J.O. Code WB 00570.

CNR: WBDDOI-001870-2021.

11.
20-05-2023.

Petitioner files Advocate. hazira.

To day is fixed for S/R,A/D and appearance.

S/R,A/D has not yet been received.

Petitioner files a petition along with P.Fees and requisites in both way.

praying for issue summons upon the respondents

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed. Issue summons upon the respondents

Fix. 05-07-2023.for S/R,A/D and appearance.

Addl.Dist Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.